



\$~3 & 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 10455/2025 & CM APPL. 43440/2025
M/S CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS DE MATERIALES Y CONTROL DE
OBRA S.A. & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr.Nishant Gautam, CGSC with
Mr.Prithviraj Dey, Adv for R-1 and 2.
Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv for R-3.

4

+ W.P.(C) 10456/2025 & CM APPL. 43441/2025
M/S CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS DE MATERIALES Y CONTROL DE
OBRA S.A. & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv for R-3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
08.08.2025

%

List on 26.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 8, 2025/MJ