



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10456/2025**

**M/S CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS DE MATERIALES Y CONTROL DE
OBRA S.A. & ANR.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Mr. Sahil
Nindawat, Ms. Summi Singh, Mr.
Pralabdh Tiwari, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Mr. Chandan
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled today.

List on 18.03.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 16, 2026

tg