



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10456/2025**

**M/S CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS DE MATERIALES Y CONTROL
DE OBRA S.A. & ANR.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bisht, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishant Gautam CGSC
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Mr. Vikram
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/rt