



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10456/2025**

M/S CENTRO DE ESTUDIOS DE MATERIALES Y

CONTROL DE OBRA S.A. & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr Sandeep Bisht, Mr Sahil
Nindawat, Mr Prarabdh Tiwari
& Mr Summi Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Chandan Kumar & Mr.
Vikram Sharma, Advs. for R3
Mr. Nishant Gautam CGSC
with Ms. Kavya Shukla, Mr.
Vineet Negi, Mr. Vibhav V.
Nath & Ms. Theresa Shaji,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. The learned counsel representing the Petitioner seeks liberty to withdraw the present writ petition.
2. In view of the no objection by learned counsel representing the Respondents, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

"SS"